

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,  
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 272**

March 2, 2004 – Offered by Representative BIES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 9: on page 1, line 11, of the material inserted by senate  
3 amendment 1, delete “November 1, 2003” and substitute “or before the 90th day after  
4 the effective date of this subdivision .... [revisor inserts date]”.

5 **2.** Page 3, line 23: on page 2, line 10, of the material inserted by senate  
6 amendment 1, delete “November 1, 2003” and substitute “or before the 90th day after  
7 the effective date of this paragraph .... [revisor inserts date]”.

8 **3.** Page 4, line 6: on page 3, line 12, of the material inserted by senate  
9 amendment 1, delete “November 1, 2003” and substitute “or before the 90th day after  
10 the effective date of this subd. 2. a. .... [revisor inserts date]”.

11 (END)